

No. 18-9399

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

PAUL JOHNSON, JR.,
Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Eleventh Circuit

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

MICHAEL CARUSO
FEDERAL PUBLIC DEFENDER
ANDREW L. ADLER
Counsel of Record
IAN McDONALD
ASS'T FED. PUBLIC DEFENDERS
1 E. Broward Blvd., Ste. 1100
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301
(954) 536-7436
Andrew_Adler@fd.org

Counsel for Petitioner

SEPTEMBER 16TH, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER..... 1

 I. *TERRY* FRISKS ARE CONTRARY TO THE ORIGINAL MEANING..... 2

 II. THE DECISION BELOW EXPANDS *TERRY*'S NARROW AUTHORITY..... 7

 III. THIS COURT'S REVIEW IS WARRANTED 10

CONCLUSION..... 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Bravo-Fernandez v. United States</i> , 137 S. Ct. 352 (2016)	4
<i>Dunaway v. New York</i> , 442 U.S. 200 (1979)	7
<i>Idaho v. Garza</i> , 139 S. Ct. 738 (2019)	4
<i>Michigan v. Long</i> , 463 U.S. 1032 (1983)	7
<i>Minnesota v. Dickerson</i> , 508 U.S. 366 (1993)	2, 4, 7, 11
<i>State v. Andrade-Reyes</i> , 442 P.3d 111 (Kan. 2019)	9
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968)	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Lemons</i> , 153 F. Supp. 2d 948 (E.D. Wis. 2001)	12, 13
<i>United States v. Miles</i> , 247 F.3d 1009 (9th Cir. 2001)	12, 13
<i>United States v. Phillips</i> , 834 F.3d 1176 (11th Cir. 2016)	6
<i>United States v. Touset</i> , 890 F.3d 1227 (11th Cir. 2018)	6
<i>Virginia v. Moore</i> , 553 U.S. 164 (2008)	3

<i>Ybarra v. Illinois</i> , 444 U.S. 85 (1979)	7
---	---

STATUTE

18 U.S.C. § 922(g)	14
--------------------------	----

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Akhil Reed Amar, <i>Terry and Fourth Amendment First Principles</i> , 72 St. John’s L. Rev. 1097 (1998).....	2, 3
--	------

William Baude, <i>Essay, Originalism as a Constraint on Judges</i> , 84 U. Chi. L. Rev. 2213 (2017)	6
---	---

D.C. Metro. Police Dep’t, Stop Data Report (Sept. 2019)	11
--	----

Thomas Y. Davies, <i>Recovering the Original Fourth Amendment</i> , 98 Mich. L. Rev. 547 (1998).....	2
--	---

Richard A. Epstein, <i>The Classical Liberal Alternative to Progressive and Conservative Constitutionalism</i> , 77 U. Chi. L. Rev. 887 (2010)	4
--	---

Neil M. Gorsuch, <i>Why Originalism Is the Best Approach to the Constitution</i> , Time (Sept. 6, 2019).....	5
--	---

Lawrence Rosenthal, <i>Pragmatism, Originalism, Race, and the Case Against Terry v. Ohio</i> , 43 Tex. Tech L. Rev. 299 (2010)	3
